Fort Seward, Inc.

BOX 244, JAMESTOWN, NORTH DAKOTA 58402-0244

ANNUAL WAGON TRAIN SINCE 1969



REVIVING THE PIONEER SPIRIT

WAGON TRAIN RELEASE AGREEMENT - Page 1 of 2:

Please read the following release. All registering participants must sign the line with the "X" following the release in agreement of this release. NOTE: This release may affect your legal rights

I (each of) the undersigned hereby request permission to register and be a participant of the Fort Seward, Inc. wagon train. I know the risks and dangers involved in the activity, and that unanticipated and unexpected dangers may arise during such activity, and I assume all risks of injury to my person and property that may be sustained in connection with the stated activity and associated activities of the Fort Seward, Inc. wagon train. I agree to comply fully with the regulations and policies of the Fort Seward, Inc. wagon train as described herein and in the policies sent out or announced before or during the ride pertaining to community, alcoholic beverages, period clothing and all other items expressed in these documents, and brochures. I understand that upon personal violation of any regulations or policies, I will be asked to leave without refund of registration fees, by the board of directors.

Continued on Page 2...

WAGON TRAIN RELEASE AGREEMENT - Page 2 of 2:

I also understand that any route or activity, chosen as a part of our outdoor adventure, may not be the safest, but has been chosen for its interest and challenge. Animals will be used or are present as part of our activities and I and my family understand that an animal irrespective of its training and usual past behavior and characteristics, may act or react unpredictably at times based upon instinct or fright which likewise, is an inherent risk to be assumed by each participant in the activity.

In consideration of the permission granted to me to participate in the stated activities, I hereby, for myself, my heirs, administrators and assigns, release, remise, and discharge Fort Seward, Inc., and any other entity that may be considered the operator and sponsor of the activities, and their respective servants, agents, officers, and officials, and all other participants in the stated activities of and from all claims, demands, actions and causes of action of any sort, for injuries sustained by my person and/or property during my presence on the Fort Seward, Inc. wagon train and my participation in the stated activities due to negligence or any other fault. I also agree that the legal laws of the State of North Dakota will preside in all matters requiring legal assistance. (your signature will be required at checkin.)